
Count of Emri dhe Mbiemri

Qyteti Data Emri dhe Mbiemri Institucioni Total

Deqan 15-Sep-15 Qerim Ferizi Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Selim Cacaj Polici 1

Deqan Total 2

Ferizaj 15-Sep-15 Rafiz Shehu Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Rifat Abdullahu Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Skender Jetishi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Zejnepe Zenuni Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Admir Salihu Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Jeton Berisha Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Kemajl Ademaj Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Labinota Qosa-Ilazi Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Agim Demiri Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Ekrem Shabani TH 1

8-Sep-15 Elvira Heta - Vata Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Fatmir Bajraktari TH 1

8-Sep-15 Hajrush Nuhiu Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Halil Ilazi Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Hilmi Piraj Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Nezir Bytyqi Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Zekirija Gashi TH 1

9-Sep-15 Ilmi Qorri Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Islam Musa Gjykatë 1

14-Sep-15 Mehmet Llabjani Gjykatë 1

14-Sep-15 Miftar Islami Gjykatë 1

14-Sep-15 Muhamet Beqiri Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Muhedin Haxhimusa Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Nezir Bytyqi Polici 1

Ferizaj Total 24

Gjakovë 7-Sep-15 Gani Gexha Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Hasan Shala Prokurori 1

15-Sep-15 Hilmi Hoxha Prokurori 1

15-Sep-15 Xhevdet Këndusi Prokurori 1

16-Sep-15 Agim Muhaxhiri Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Idriz Daci TH 1

16-Sep-15 Jusuf Jusufi Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Bardh Maksuti Polici 1



Gjakovë 17-Sep-15 Besnik Haxhijanuzi Prokurori 1

17-Sep-15 Ergjyment Barbullushi Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Adem Ademaj Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Gani Gexha Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Fehmije Zhubi Prokurori 1

11-Sep-15 Jusuf Jusufi Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Adem Ademaj Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Agim Haraçia Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Avdi Rizvanolli Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Bajram Morina TH 1

10-Sep-15 Bardh Maksuti TH 1

10-Sep-15 Besnik Haxhijanuzi Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Ergjyment Barbullushi TH 1

10-Sep-15 Gani Gexha Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Ndrecë Dodaj TH 1

10-Sep-15 Prenk Pepaj TH 1

10-Sep-15 Qemajl Juniku TH 1

10-Sep-15 Rexhep Gjikolli Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Sokol Dobruna Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Xhevdet Këndusi TH 1

8-Sep-15 Agim Muhaxhiri Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Gjergj Biblekaj Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Hasan Shala Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Hasan Pruthi TH 1

9-Sep-15 Hilmi Hoxha Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Idriz Daci TH 1

9-Sep-15 Masar Vula TH 1

9-Sep-15 Muhamet Delija  Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Muharrem Hadri TH 1

13-Sep-15 Genc Juniku Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Gjergj Biblekaj Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Hasan Shala Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Hilmi Hoxha Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Muhamet Delija  Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Prenk Pepaj Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Hasan Pruthi Prokurori 1

14-Sep-15 Qemajl Juniku Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Teki Bokshi Gjykatë 1



Gjakovë 19-Sep-15 Agim Haraçia Gjykatë 1

Gjakovë Total 47

Gjilan 7-Sep-15 Bajram Kadriu Prokurori 1

7-Sep-15 Begzad Hajrullahu Polici 1

7-Sep-15 Enver Halili Polici 1

7-Sep-15 Xhymshit Xhymshiti Prokurori 1

15-Sep-15 Begzad Hajrullahu Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Enver Halili Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Fahri Nuhiu Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Faruk Brestovci Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Faruk Brestovci TH 1

15-Sep-15 Hajredin Leka Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Halit Azemi Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Isa Mustafa TH 1

15-Sep-15 Jehona Musa-Sylejmani Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Kadri Sylaj Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Milot Spahiu Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Mursel Ahmeti Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Nasuf Nasuf Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Ramadan Leka Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Refik Alili Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Shemsedin Piraj TH 1

16-Sep-15 Begzad Hajrullahu Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Elmi Qerimi TH 1

16-Sep-15 Masar Morina TH 1

16-Sep-15 Musli Marovci Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Mustafë Musa Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Rrustem Latifaj TH 1

16-Sep-15 Sabit Maliqi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Sadbere Maliqi Prokurori 1

16-Sep-15 Selami Rexhepi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Shabi Isufi TH 1

16-Sep-15 Sherif Sherifi Prokurori 1

16-Sep-15 Shevqet Xhelili Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Vaxhid Idrizi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Vehbi Ismajli Prokurori 1

16-Sep-15 Xhymshit Xhymshiti Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Abdylaziz Sadiku Prokurori 1



Gjilan 17-Sep-15 Avdullah Ismajli Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Bajram Kadriu Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Elmi Qerimi Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Fadil Kurteshi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Fahredin Ymeri Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Fahri Nuhiu Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Faruk Brestovci TH 1

17-Sep-15 Flamur Ahmeti Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Isa Mustafa TH 1

17-Sep-15 Jehona Musa-Sylejmani Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Milot Spahiu TH 1

17-Sep-15 Mursel Ahmeti Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Musli Marovci Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Mustafë Musa Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Ramiz Sylejmani Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Ymer Huruglica TH 1

18-Sep-15 Hajredin Leka Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Halit Azemi Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Kadri Sylaj Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Masar Morina Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Nasuf Nasuf Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Ramadan Leka Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Refik Alili Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Rrustem Latifaj Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Shabi Isufi TH 1

11-Sep-15 Fadil Kurteshi Prokurori 1

11-Sep-15 Sabit Maliqi Prokurori 1

11-Sep-15 Vaxhid Idrizi Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Vehbi Ismajli Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Musli Marovci Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Mustafë Musa Prokurori 1

8-Sep-15 Begzad Hajrullahu Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Elmi Qerimi TH 1

8-Sep-15 Fahri Nuhiu TH 1

8-Sep-15 Faruk Brestovci TH 1

8-Sep-15 Flamur Ahmeti TH 1

8-Sep-15 Hajredin Leka Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Halit Azemi TH 1



Gjilan 8-Sep-15 Kadri Sylaj Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Masar Morina TH 1

8-Sep-15 Milot Spahiu Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Mursel Ahmeti Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Isa Mustafa TH 1

9-Sep-15 Rrustem Latifaj Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Sadbere Maliqi Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Selami Rexhepi Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Shabi Isufi TH 1

9-Sep-15 Sherif Sherifi Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Shevqet Xhelili Prokurori 1

13-Sep-15 Avdullah Ismajli Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Enver Halili Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Fahri Nuhiu Polici 1

13-Sep-15 Refik Alili Polici 1

20-Sep-15 Enver Halili Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Abdylaziz Sadiku Prokurori 1

14-Sep-15 Bajram Kadriu Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Flamur Ahmeti Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Hajredin Leka Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Jehona Musa-Sylejmani Prokurori 1

19-Sep-15 Sabit Maliqi Prokurori 1

Gjilan Total 96

Graçanicë 14-Sep-15 Milka Milosavljevic Polici 1

Graçanicë Total 1

Istog 19-Sep-15 Zymber Gecaj Polici 1

Istog Total 1

Kamenicë 15-Sep-15 Esat Cakolli TH 1

15-Sep-15 Refik Basha Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Memin Sylaj Polici 1

12-Sep-15 Refik Basha Polici 1

19-Sep-15 Memin Sylaj Gjykatë 1

Kamenicë Total 5

Klinë 7-Sep-15 Marjan Nrecaj Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Gani Morina Polici 1

Klinë Total 2

Lipjan 17-Sep-15 Jusuf Bytyqi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Nazmije Aliu Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Islam Gashi Gjykatë 1



Lipjan 11-Sep-15 Naser Gashi Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Afrim Tasholli Polici 1

Lipjan Total 5

Malishevë 16-Sep-15 Faik Morina Polici 1

Malishevë Total 1

Mitrovicë 7-Sep-15 Gani Rexha Prokurori 1

15-Sep-15 Bedri Miftari Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Gani Rexha Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Halil Derguti TH 1

15-Sep-15 Isa Hyseni Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Faruk Korenica Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Jetullah  Berisha Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Kadri Osaj Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Rexhep Kaçaniku Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Sheremet Ademi Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Kapllan Baruti Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Sabit Pllana Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Sheremet Ademi Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Zehra Verbovci Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Bedri Miftari Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Faruk Korenica Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Jetullah  Berisha Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Kadri Osaj Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Vehbi Beqiri Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Xhelal Hasani Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Halil Derguti Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Isa Hyseni Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Jetullah  Berisha Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Bashkim Mehana Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Muharrem Ramadani Polici 1

Mitrovicë Total 25

Pejë 7-Sep-15 Muharrem Hoti Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Gani Kelmendi Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Gëzim Kollçaku Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Lulzim Balaj Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Muharrem Hoti Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Orhan Basha Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Shaban Gashi Polici 1



Pejë 18-Sep-15 Shaban Shala TH 1

18-Sep-15 Shemsedin Haxhijaj Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Vllaznim Shehu TH 1

11-Sep-15 Bajram Zekaj Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Vllaznim Shehu Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Hamijete Miftari Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Osman Cucovic Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Osman Lajqi Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Osman Lajqi Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Muharrem Shala TH 1

8-Sep-15 Naser Husaj TH 1

9-Sep-15 Lulzim Balaj Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Orhan Basha Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Ragip Radoniqi Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Sadullah Zeqiri TH 1

9-Sep-15 Shaban Gashi Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Shemsedin Haxhijaj Prokurori 1

13-Sep-15 Binak Cena Polici 1

20-Sep-15 Bajram Zekaj Polici 1

20-Sep-15 Binak Cena Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Aurora Mulhaxha Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Faruk Binakaj TH 1

14-Sep-15 Fatmir Dobraj Prokurori 1

Pejë Total 30

Podujevë 16-Sep-15 Aziz Podvorica TH 1

16-Sep-15 Hasan Përvetica Polici 1

Podujevë Total 2

Prishtinë 7-Sep-15 Shpend Bokshi Gjykatë 1

15-Sep-15 Abit Asllani TH 1

15-Sep-15 Afrim Salihu Prokurori 1

16-Sep-15 Alban Ajvazi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Albana Kelmendi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Isa Salihi Polici 1

16-Sep-15 Muhamet Humolli Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Naim Aliu Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Ragip Zeneli Gjykatë 2

16-Sep-15 Veton Rrecaj Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Adem Ademi Polici 1



Prishtinë 17-Sep-15 Ali Beka Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Arben Geci Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Armend Krasniqi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Avdullah Robaj Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Azem Ejupi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Aziz Rexha TH 1

17-Sep-15 Bajram Krasniqi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Bajram Sherifi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Besnik Jakupi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Betim Shala Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Blerim Çela Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Diellza Kuliqi Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Drita Hoxha Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Drita Sopi-Gashi Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Ramë Dreshaj Gjykatë 2

17-Sep-15 Arieta Hoti-Krasniqi TH 1

17-Sep-15 Zanfir Kryeziu TH 1

18-Sep-15 Ahmet Ahmeti Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Ali Latifi Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Bardh Ademaj Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Driton Govori Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Durim Osmani Prokurori 1

18-Sep-15 Emin Shkodra Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Emrush Kastrati Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Enver Maxhuni Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Selim Lajçi Gjykatë 2

18-Sep-15 Veton Rrecaj Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Armend Krasniqi TH 1

11-Sep-15 Drita Sopi-Gashi Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Hamdi Jashanica Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Nikë Shala Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Sahit Bibaj TH 1

11-Sep-15 Selim Lajçi Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Shpresa Rexhepi Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Skender Musa Polici 1

11-Sep-15 Taulant Hodaj TH 1

11-Sep-15 Xhafer Maliqi TH 1

11-Sep-15 Ymer Osaj TH 1



Prishtinë 11-Sep-15 Zyhdi Axhemi Gjykatë 1

11-Sep-15 Zymryte Munishi-Zeka Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Fitim Vokshi Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Gani Hoxha TH 1

10-Sep-15 Halim Kuliqi TH 1

10-Sep-15 Hamdi Jashanica Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Hasan Rexha TH 1

10-Sep-15 Hysni Veseli Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Jusuf A.Sadiku Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Nexharije Hoti Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Petrit Dushi Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Qazim Qerimi TH 1

10-Sep-15 Rrahim Gashi Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Sabrie Jashari Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Selatin Ahmeti (blank) 1

10-Sep-15 Sevdali Zejnullahu Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Shemsije Sheholli Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Teuta Vranica Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Zyhdi Axhemi Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Betim Shala Prokurori 1

8-Sep-15 Enver Maxhuni Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Halil Palaj Gjykatë 1

8-Sep-15 Hedije Ademi Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Hysni Veseli Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Merita Bajraktari Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Teuta Zhinipotoku TH 1

8-Sep-15 Violeta Jashari TH 1

8-Sep-15 Zahide Gjonaj Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Ramiz Suka Polici 1

20-Sep-15 Arsim Bilalli Prokurori 1

20-Sep-15 Fehmie Gashi-Bytyqi Polici 1

20-Sep-15 Feride Ceka-Marevci Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Emine Bajrami-Statovci Prokurori 1

Prishtinë Total 85

Prizren 7-Sep-15 Hylki Kurtaj Polici 1

7-Sep-15 Myrvete Qollaku Gjykatë 1

7-Sep-15 Pjetër Pergjoka TH 1

7-Sep-15 Rasim Krasniqi Gjykatë 1



Prizren 7-Sep-15 Rexhep Kabashi TH 1

7-Sep-15 Ruzhdi Berisha Gjykatë 1

7-Sep-15 Vehap Hashani TH 1

7-Sep-15 Visar Ostrozubi TH 1

15-Sep-15 Bashkim Nevzati Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Brahim Sopa TH 1

16-Sep-15 Durmish Koçinaj TH 1

16-Sep-15 Fitim Shporta Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Hajrip Krasniqi Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Hana Canaj Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Hylki Kurtaj Gjykatë 1

16-Sep-15 Osman Zajmi Gjykatë 1

17-Sep-15 Fatmir Jëlliqi Gjykatë 1

18-Sep-15 Myrvete Qollaku TH 1

18-Sep-15 Naim Qelaj TH 1

18-Sep-15 Rexhep Kabashi Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Refki Taç TH 1

11-Sep-15 Safet Krasniqi Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Agim Kabashi TH 1

10-Sep-15 Arben Ramadani Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Avdi Gashi Gjykatë 1

10-Sep-15 Avni Berisha Prokurori 1

10-Sep-15 Dren Rogova TH 1

10-Sep-15 Naim Qelaj TH 1

10-Sep-15 Shaip Ramadani TH 1

10-Sep-15 Skender Morina TH 1

8-Sep-15 Orhan Rekathati Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Adem Jetishi Prokurori 1

9-Sep-15 Avni Berisha Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Rexhep Hasani Gjykatë 1

9-Sep-15 Shaban Berisha Gjykatë 1

13-Sep-15 Bahrie Besimi Prokurori 1

12-Sep-15 Besim Koçinaj Polici 1

14-Sep-15 Asman Hoxha Gjykatë 1

14-Sep-15 Avdi Gashi Polici 1

Prizren Total 39

Rahovec 17-Sep-15 Florid Hasku Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Zyber Zeka TH 1



Rahovec 11-Sep-15 Zyber Zeka Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Myhedin Bekeri Polici 1

Rahovec Total 4

Therandë 17-Sep-15 Ruzhdi Gashi Gjykatë 1

20-Sep-15 Nadire Hoxha Polici 1

Therandë Total 2

Viti 16-Sep-15 Limon Emini Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Ajvaz Islami Polici 2

18-Sep-15 Ekrem Pira Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Halit Sinani Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Idriz Syla Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Sahit Musa TH 1

18-Sep-15 Visar Musa Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Visar Musa TH 1

14-Sep-15 Idriz Syla Polici 1

19-Sep-15 Halit Sinani Polici 1

Viti Total 11

Vushtrri 15-Sep-15 Izet Gerguri Polici 1

15-Sep-15 Ruzhdi Maloku Polici 1

17-Sep-15 Fatmire Braha Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Naman Merovci Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Nexhat Beqiri Polici 1

18-Sep-15 Ruzhdi Maloku Polici 1

10-Sep-15 Nexhat Beqiri Polici 1

8-Sep-15 Izet Gerguri Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Fatmire Braha Polici 1

9-Sep-15 Naman Merovci Polici 1

Vushtrri Total 10

Grand Total 392


